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Technische informatieblad Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus) conform Ecodesign (ErP), nr. 1254/2014 (bijlage IV)
N I_ Fabrikant: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus) i ( i ), nr. 125412014 (bijlage V)
pr— ypa g Seomante | SEC | qichatovtnuk | vonaming(an) bkt Sriok Cimute Sysens S
in kWhim?la Klasse (AEC) in kWh in kWh Model: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
E Jaarljks Jaarlijks bespaarde.
:Z'::ZT: ;; zj : :: ::z: Kiimaatzone Type regeling G| B e wm‘-ﬂmﬁus)
emcdelé x sensor (RV/CO,VOC) 4001 A 29 4469 andbediond 626 A s yen
2 of meerdere sensoren (RV/CO,V0C) 4288 A 216 4557 Wolregeing eT) ry =1 ey
handbediend 80,12 A 845 6720 emiéed 1x sensor (RV/COVOC) -30.08 A 301 4442
Koud Kokrageling 1,19 A 832 o784 2 of meerdere sensoren (RV/COVOC) 4227 A 20 45%
x sensor (RV/CO,VOC) 8325 A 806 6821 Sardbodiond % ™ w3 )
2 of meerdere sensoren (RV/CO,VOC) 9697 A 753 6955 Wolregeing 775 - %8 5708
handbediend a2 F 268 217 fowd 1x sensor (RVICOVOC) 62,04 A 838 6780
Wamn Kokrageling 1388 £ 20 2329 2 of meerdere sensoren (RVICOVOC) 86,16 A m 6924
x sensor (RV/CO,VOC) 1524 3 24 2% Seardbodiond 203 G 21 201
2 of meerdere sensoren (RV/CO,VOC) 762 3 izl 2398 Wokregeing 287 € 2 %18
Type ventiatietoestel Gebalanceerd residenteel ventiatieloestel met warmteteruguinning U T sensor (RVICONOG) Tas € P 2%
Ventiator: EC - ventiator met traploze regeling 2 of meerdere sensoren (RVICOVOG) s € ™ 208
EDWEETE Recuperatieve kunstsof tegenstroomvisselaar ype Gebalanceerd residentieel venilatietoestel met warmieterugining
[Thermisch rencsment: 6% Ventilator: EC - ventilator met traploze regeling
Mexdnzelos bt 0 min yoe Recuperatieve kunstsiofegenstroomwisselaar
Maximasl opgenomen vermogen 2w e 5%
Geluidsvermogensniveau Lwe: 44dBA) Vassrea debiet 00
[Fieereifedebist 210 Masimaal opgenormen vermogen 12w
Referentieduk s0Pa BB
Specifiek elekirisch opgenomen vermogen (SEL): 021 Wil 20mh
1.0in combinalie mel slandenschakelaar ®Pe
r—— 095 in combinalie mel Kokregeling Spediiek elkRch opgenomEn varmogen (SEL} 024 Winth
085 in combinatie mel f sensar 1,0in combinate met standenschakelaar
0,65 in combinalie mel 2 of meerdere sensoren 095 n combinatie met iokregeling
. ke 8% Roselecor 085 in combinatie met 1 sensor
Lekkage'
Ede) 21% 0,65 in combinatie met 2 of meerdere sensoren
Op het disp [ Intem 04%
Posite fiter vervuild indicatie: Attentiel Voor dzokelik Lekkage"
regemalig d fers e nspecteren en eventueel e einigen of f vervangen. | Extern 13%
Intometadros voor Op het dispiay van het toestel / op de standenschakelaar (ld) o de bedieringsmodle.
Positefitervervuid indicatic Attentiel Voo een optimale energic- effcientic &n cen gosde werking s hel naoczakeljk
Bypass: Ja; 100% Bypass e vervangen
D o by EN 131417 TNO 2013 M10230, Fobruari 2013)
Bypass Ja; 100% Bypass
TNO according to the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-teport_TNO - 060 - DTM - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)
Productdatasheet conform Ecodesign (EU), nr. 125412014 (Annex IV) Productdatasheet conform Ecodesign (EU), nr. 125412014 (Annex IV)
G B Suppl Brink Climate Systems B.V. Supplier: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model: Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus) Model: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
—— ——— Il e — —— e [ g | Tty [ i vttt
(AEC) in kWh inkWh (AEC) in kWh inkWh
Manuel B A 38 4403 Wanual 3626 A 46 aart
Clock 3838 A 204 w25 Coock 7723 A 31 4395
Average Average
1 Sensor (RHICO/VOC) 4001 A %9 4469 1 Sensor (RHCO,VOC) 39,06 A 301 )
20rmore Sensors (RHICO/VOC) 4288 A 216 4557 2or more Sensors (RHICO,VOC) 4227 A 20 5%
Manuel 80,12 A a5 6720 Wanual 7855 A 883 6672
Clock 8119 A 832 6754 Cock 7975 A 868 6708
oo 1 Sensor (RHICO/VOC) 325 A 806 6821 oo 1 Sensor (RHCO,VOC) 8204 A 838 6780
20rmore Sensors (RHICO/VOC) 8697 A 753 6955 2ormore Sensors (RHICO,VOC) 86,16 A m 6924
Manuel 312 F %3 217 Wanual 12,03 F 301 2201
Clock 1386 3 250 2329 Clock 1287 3 286 213
Warm Warm
1 Sensor (RHICO/VOC) 1524 3 24 25 1 Sensor (RHCO,VOC) 1444 3 26 2%
20rmore Sensors (RHICO/VOC) 762 3 1 2398 2ormore Sensors (RHICO,VOC) 17,13 3 195 288
Type of ventialion uni: Ventlation unil with heal recovery Type of ventiaton unit Ventlation uniL with heal recovery
Fan Variable speed EC fan Fan Variable speed EC fan
Type of heal exchanger Recuperalive plastc cross-counterlow heatexchanger Type of heal exchanger Recuperalive pasii cross-counlerfow healexchanger
Thermal efficency: 8% Therml efficency. 85%
Maximum flow rale: 300 min Maximum flow rte 400
Electric power inpul 2w Electric power nput: 12w
Sound pover level Lva 44 dB(A) Sound power level Lwa 480B(A)
Reference flow ate 210mh Reference flow rate 280 mh
Reference pressure difierence: 50Pa Reference pressure diference: 50Pa
Specific Power Input (SEL) 021 Wi ‘Specific Power Input (SEL): 024 Wi
1.01n combinalion with manal switch 1,01in combination with manual switch
——— 095 in combination with clock — 095 in combination with clock
085 in combination with 1 sensor 085 in combination with 1 sensor
065 in combination with 2 or more sensors 0,65 n combination with 2 or more sensors
- Internal 08% — Intemal 04%
External 21% Extemal 13%
On the isplay of the ventiation unit / Manual switch | clock control. On the dispay of the ventiation unit / Manual switch / lock control
Fitervaming: Attention! For optimal ficiency and a propor oporal ferinspocton, Fiterwarning: Attention! For efficioncy and a proper operal fitorinspection,
cleaning or replacement s necessary. eaning or replacement s necessary.
Internet address for Assembly instructons:
Bypass: Yes; 100% Bypass Bypass Yes; 100% Bypass.
. by EN 131417 TNO 2013 M10230, Februari 2013) *Measurements executed by TNO according tothe EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TN - 060 - DT - 2013 01161, May 2013)
Produktdatenblatt gemap Ecodesign (EU), nr. 1254/2014 (Anhang V) Produktdatenblatt gemag Ecodesign (EU), nr. 1254/2014 (Anhang IV)
D E Hersteller: Brink Climate Systems B.V. Hersteller: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Modell: Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus) Modell: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
= Jahriicher Stromver- | Jahriiche Einsparung an ERTom Jahriicher Stromver- | ~ Jahriiche Einsparung an
Kimazone Bedienungswelse ™ | sEvKlasse brauch (JSV) Heizenergle (JEH) Kiimazone Bedienungswelse orteln | sevKasse brauch (45V) Helzenergle (JEH)
in kWh in kWh in kWh in kWh
Handbelieb ) A 308 4403 Handbelriet 36,26 A EQ aart
Zeiregelung 3838 A 24 4425 Zeilregelung 723 A 31 4395
el x Sensor (FeuchteCO,VOC) 4001 A %9 4469 el 1x Sensor (Feuchle/COVOC) 39,06 A 301 )
mefvere Sensoren (Feuchte/CO,VOC) 4288 A 216 4567 menrere Sensoren (FeuchlelCO/VOC) A 20 5%
Handbelrieb EX) A a5 6720 Handbelriet A 883 6672
Zeiregelung 119 A 832 6754 Zeitregelung A 868 6708
ot x Sensor (FeuchtelCO,VOC) 4325 A 805 6821 fat 1x Sensor (FeuchlelCONOC) A 88 6780
mefvere Sensoren (Feuchle/CO,VOC) 8697 A 753 6955 merere Sensoren (FeuchlelCO/VOC) A m 6924
Handbelrieb 312 F %3 217 Handbelrieh F 301 2301
Zeitregelung 1386 3 250 2329 Zeitregelung 3 286 213
Warm Warm
x Sensor (FeuchielCO,VOC) 1524 3 24 2352 1x Sensor (FeuchtelCONOC) 3 256 2338
mehrere Sensoren (Feuchte/CO,VOC) 1762 € 7 2398 mehrere Sensoren (FeuchtelCONOC) 3 195 2388
Typ Lifungsgerat Liftungsgerst mit Warmerickgewinnung Typ Lufungsgerat Liflungsgerét mit Warmerickgevinnung
Ventiator: Stuferioser EC- Ventiator Ventiator Stufenloser EC- Ventiator
Typ Warmetauscher per Typ Warmetauscher: per
Warmebereitstelungsgrad 86% Warmebereitstelungsgrad: 85%
Maximale Lufteistung 300mh Maximale Lufteistung 400 mh
Leistungsaufnahme: 2w Leistungsaufnanme: 1420
Schalleistungspegel Lwa 44 dB(A) Schalleistungspegel Lwa 480B(A)
Bezugs-Luftvolumensiiom: 210mth Bezugs-Lufvolumenstrom 280 mh
Bezugsduckdiferenz 50Pa Bezugsdruckdifferenz 50Pa
Speifische Leistungsaufnahme (SEL): 021 Wit Spezifische Leistungsaufnahme (SEL) 024 Wi

1,0 in Kombination mit Stufenschalter
0,95 in Kombination mit Zeitschaltuhr

1,0 in Kombination mit Stufenschaler
0,95 in Kombination mit Zeitschaltuhr

‘Steverfaktor:
0,85 in Kombination mit 1 Sensor
0,65 in Kombination mit mehreren Sensoren
Lenkage Intern 04%
Extom 1.3%

Display Lifungsgeral / Slufenschalter | Zeilschaltuh/ Bedienmodl,

Fillerwarmanzeige: Achtung! Fir sine optimale Leistung ist
Inspektion, Reinigung und Auswechselung der Fifer notwendig.
i Anvieisung zur Montage:
Bypass: Ja; 100% Bypass

Steuerfaktor:
0,85 in Kombination mit 1 Sensor
0,65 in Kombination mit mehreren Sensoren
Intern 08%
Leckage"

Exten 21%

Display Liflungsgerét | Stufenschaller / Zeitschalluhrl Bedienmodul,
Filterwarnanzeige: Achtung! Fir e optimale
Inspektion, Reinigung und Auswechselung der Fier notwendig.
Anweisung zur Montage:
Bypass: Ja; 100% Bypass
. b EN 131417 TNO 2013 M10230. Februari 2013)

* Measurements executed by TNO according to the EN 13141

-7 standard (TNO-report TNO - 060 - DTM - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)

Art.-nr.: 612057-C
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Fiche de données sur le produit conforme a Ecodesign (UE), n°1254/2014 (Annexe V) Fiche de données sur le produit conforme a Ecodesign (UE), n°125412014 (Annexe IV)
F R d Brink Climate Systems B.V. Fournisseur: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Modeéle: Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus) Modeéle: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
Classe ‘Consommation Economie de chaleur Classe ‘Consommation Economie de chaleur
2 — S  aine | oe e o e — U | e | v |t
Varuel e A w08 Waruel %02 B e an
Hotoge 3638 A 204 Horage w2 A w w5
Woyenne Voyemme
1sonde (HRICO,/COV) 40,01 A 269 1 sonde (HRICO,/COV) 39,08 A 301 4442
200 lusiows sondes (HRICO/COV) 250 A 216 200 plusious sondes (HRICOCOV) w227 a 20 %
Varuel w02 A w45 Waruel 705 A 3 w72
Horloge -81.19 A+ 832 Horloge 79.75 At 868 6708
Fron o
1sonde (HR/CO,/COV) 83,25 Ar 806 1 sonde (HRICO,/COV) 82,04 At 838 6780
2 ou plusieurs sondes (HR/CO,/COV) 86,97 Ar 753 8955 2 ou plusieurs sondes (HR/CO,/COV) 86,16 At 7 6924
Varuel 512 G ) 0 Waruel 20 v w01 01
Horloge 13,88 E 250 2329 Horloge 12,87 E 286 2313
Caus Chaud
1sonde (HR/CO,/COV) 1524 E 224 2352 1 sonde (HRICO,/COV) 14,44 E 256 2338
2 ou plusieurs sondes (HR/CO,/COV) 17,62 E 171 2398 2 ou plusieurs sondes (HR/CO,/COV) 17,13 E 195 2388
Type d'unité de ventilation: Unité de ventilation avec récupération de chaleur  Type d'unité de ventilation: Unité de ventilation avec récupération de chaleur
Ventateur: Ventlatour EC & vtesso variale Ventatur Ventatour EC 2 vtessevariale
Type d'échangeur de chaleur: Echangeur de chaleur double flux en plastique avec récupérateur  Type d'échangeur de chaleur:: Echangeur de chaleur double flux en plastique avec récupératour
i 86% Efficacité thermique: 85%
Débit de flux maximum: 300 m*h Débit de flux maximum: 400 m*h
falir i 2w Entrée d'alimentation électrique: 142w
44 dB(A) Niveau de puissance acoustique Lwa: 48.dB(A)
Débit de flux de référence: 210 m*h Débit de flux de référence: 280 mh
i 50Pa Différence pression de référence: 50Pa
): 0,21 Wim*h Entrée spécifique de puissance (SEL): 0,24 Wim’h
0o combinison aveo commater manue 10en combinason aves commuateu e
0,95 en combinaison avec 'horloge 0,95 en combinaison avec Ihorloge
Faceur de contde; Facteur de conrde
085 en combiaisonavec 1 sonce 065 encombinaison avec 1 sonde
0,65 en combinaison avec 2 ou plusieurs sondes 0,65 en combinaison avec 2 ou plusieurs sondes
e | Interne 08% e | Inteme 04%
| Exteme 21% | Externe 1.3%
Surlaffcrage de e ; / pr horoge. Sur ot o Commutat horoge.
Averissement it Atlntion Une vérfcaion un 1eloyage o un empaceme s (s est néoessare. pour Avetissement e Aentio! s
Garan e ofcaché &noagIAue apimal & un onciomemen: core Garani o )
sour o
Bypass Ou, 100% Bypass Bypass: 0u, 100 % Bypess
* Measurements executed by TNO according to the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO 2013 M10230, Februari 2013) EN13141-7. report ~2013-01161, May 2013)
Scheda prodotto conforme Ecodesign (EU), n. 125412014 (Allegato IV) Scheda prodotto conforme Ecodesign (EU), n. 125412014 (Allegato IV)
I T Fornitore: Brink Climate Systems B.V. Fornitore: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Modello: Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus) Modell Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
D | G e | amaimanto ) imat ] F | S | e )
(AEC)n kwn AHS) n ki (AEC)in kW AHS) n kW
Nanuale e A w8 a0 Varuals 028 3 46 an
S Tirer 3538 A 294 s S Timer w2 A Wt w5
1 Sensors (RHCOVOC) 00 A ) a6 1 Sensore RHCO,V00) 3006 A w0t a2
20piu_Sensori (RHICO,VOC) 42,88 A+ 216 4557 20 pili Sensori (RH/CO,VOC) 42,27 At 240 4536
Manuale 80,12 A+ 845 6720 Manuale 78,55 At 883 8672
Fredda Timer. -81,19 A+ 832 6754 Fredda Timer 79.75 At 868 6708
1 Sensore (RH/CO,VOC) 83,25 A+ 808 6821 1 Sensore (RHICO,VOC) 82,04 At 838 6780
20piu_Sensori (RHICO,VOC) 86,97 A+ 753 6955 2.0 pit Sensori (RHICO,VOC) 86,16 A+ 77 6924
Vanuale 512 G ) i Vanuale 20 v w0t a0
e Tirer 1566 e 20 3 o Timer 27 G 25 1
1 Sensore (RH/CO,VOC) 1524 E 224 2352 1 Sensore (RHICO,VOC) 14,44 E 256 2338
20piu_Sensori (RHICO,VOC) 17,62 E 171 2398 20 pili Sensori (RH/CO,VOC) 17,13 E 195 2388
Tipo unita di ventilazione: Unita di ventilazione con recupero del calore  Tipo unita di ventilazione: Unita di ventilazione con recupero del calore
Ventatore: Ventatore EC 2 vlocta variaie Ventatore: Ventatore EC a veloota variaile
Tipo di scambiatore di calore: Scambiatore di calore di plastica a flussi opposti incrociati  Tipo di scambiatore di calore: Scambiatore di calore di plastica a flussi opposti incrociati
Efficienza termica: 86% Efficienza termica: 85%
i w00 e w0mh
in ingresso: 2w 142w
Lwa: 44 dB(A) 48 dB(A)
210 mh Flusso di riferimento: 280 mh
50Pa Differenza di pressione di riferiment: 50Pa
o — T 2T W Potenza specifica in ingressa (SEL): 0,24 Wi
1,0 in combinazione con lintemutiore manuale 1,0 in combinazione con linterruttore manuale
R 095 incombinadons con ordogio Fatlre 1 conrotl 038 neanbessme on ke
0,85 in comhinazione con 1 sensore
0,65 in combinazione con 2 o piu sensori 0,65 in combinazione con 2.0 pil sensor
| oo o | e "
Display unita i ventilazione /interrutore manuzle  timer. Alarme firo: Anzonel Pon e e
Al Adtenzlone! Per etienza enemella ol o spezionare, pulfe e sostiire regolarmente i filro,
— Trizzo e por e STz o mortaggio:
Bypass: Si, 100% bypass Bypass: 51, 100% bypass
- 1 i (NG opo T T3 H0230, Felraa 2077 Moastrements exceuted by TN accodingfo e EN 13741-7 tandard (TNO-eport_THO -060-DTM -2013-01167, ey 2073)
Informacje w karcie produktu konformizm Ecodesign (UE), NR 125412014 (ZALACZNIK IV) Informacje w karcie produktu konformizm Ecodesign (UE), NR 125412014 (ZALACZNIK IV)
P L Producent: Brink Climate Systems B.V. Producent: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model: Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus) Model: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
Rocane zuzycie snergi | Oozne oszczgdnosel w Rocano zuzyciesnergil | Ocane oszcagdnosel w
Rodzaj sterovaia Vs | evgeyin | gl e i R storomia s || deng s
Weniaine w752 A w05 a0 Vanuaine EX n e an
e Zegar (czasowe) 38,38 A 294 4425 Umiarkowana Zegar (czasowe) 37,23 A 331 4395
1 czujnik (RH/COVOC) 40,01 A 269 4469 1 czujnik (RH/CO,/VOC) 39,08 A 301 4442
2 lub wigcej czujnikow (RH/CO,VOC) 42,88 A+ 218 4557 2 lub wiecej czujnikéw (RH/ICO/VOC) 42,21 A+ 240 4536
Manualne 80,12 A+ 845 6720 Manualne 78,55 A+ 883 8672
Chiodra. Zegar (czasowe) -81.19 A+ 832 6754 Chiodna Zegar (czasowe) 79,75 A+ 868 6708
1 czujnik (RH/COVOC) 83,25 A+ 806 6821 1 czujnik (RH/CO,/VOC) 82,04 A+ 838 6780
2 lub wigcej czujnikow (RH/CO,VOC) 86,97 A+ 753 6955 2 lub wiecej czujnikéw (RH/ICO/VOC) 86,16 A+ 77 6924
Weniaine 512 G =) o Vanuaine 208 v a0t 01
Zegar (czasowe) 13,86 E 250 2329 Zegar (czasowe) 12,87 E 286 2313
Ciots Cieta
1 czujnik (RH/COVOC) 1524 E 224 2352 1 czujnik (RH/CO,/VOC) 14,44 E 256 2338
2 lub wigcej czujnikéw (RH/CO,VOC) 17,62 E 171 2398 2 lub wiece] czujnikéw (RH/ICO /VOC) 17,13 E 195 2388
Typ jednostki: Wentylacja zréwnowazona z odzyskiem ciepta | Typ jednosti: Wenlylacia zréwnowazona z odzyskiem ciepta
Wentylatory: Zmienna predkosé, wentylatory ECr Wentylatory: Zmienna predkosé, wenlylatory EC
Typ wymiennika cieplar: Rekuperacjar Typ wymiennika ciepla: Rekuperacja
¢ 86% Sprawnos¢ lemperalurowa wymiennika ciepfa: 85%
ymainy powielrza: 300 mn Maksymalny wydatek powielrza: 400 mh
y Q2w Maksymalna warlosé mocy elekirycznej (wlozonei): 12w
oz mocy akusycane) L weaam) Posion mocy akustycane) e D)
210 m*h Wydatek powietrza (warloS¢ odniesienia): 280 mh
sopa Roznio s (wartoséocneskna) s0pa
o ooy tycan w s do wydak powetza (SEL) 021 Wi Pontr ) ) 024 i
102 zesosowanen eguatora manuanego 702 zasosowanien requtoa manuainego
095 2 astosouariem requatora azsonego 095  zastosowanen requitora caasonego
e ——
085 2 zastosowanem 1 caunka 085 Tcaunka
0652 zastosouariem 21 wieo) czunkow 0651 zastosouariem 2 ub wece) czuikon
Nszczoh | wewnetrzny 08% Nieszczoh | wewnetrzny 04%
e | ) am e | T "
Na wyswietlaczu urzadzenial na sterowniku manualnym/czasowym.
Uniejscowinis sygnalizac zabrudznia ia: Uvagal  rieczne Unieiscowitie sygraizac zabrudzenia it Unagat  riecane
S5 roquame sprawszens. corocozone b wyans Moow S5 requane sprawdzons. ceyscezons s wyans Haow.
Adres strony intemetowej zawierajace] instrukcje montazu Adres strony intemetowej zawierajacej instrukcje montazu
wsigpnego wstgprego
Bypass: tak, 100% bypass. B ok, 100% bypass
 Measurements exected by TNO according to the EN 13141-7 standard (TN-report TNO 2013 M10230, Februari 2013) * Measurements execuled by TNO according (o the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO - 060 - DTM - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)
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Produktdatablad overensstemmelse (EU) Nr. 125412014 (BILAG IV)
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Produktdatablad overensstemmelse (EU) Nr. 125412014 (BILAG IV)
D K Leverandor: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model: Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus)
SECvardl | EnergiKiasse|  Arlgtslforbrug Aig varmebesparelse)
Kimazone Type for styring i kWhimla (SEC) (AEC) i kWh (AHS) i KiWh
Manual B A ED 4403
Tid EX) A 2 125
Gennemsnitligt|
1x sensor (RVICO,VOC) 4001 A 29 4459
2 el flere sensorer (RHICOVOC) 4288 e 216 4557
Manual 012 e 3 6720
Td 8119 A [ o754
Koldt
1x sensor (RVICO,VOC) 25 A a6 o821
2 el flere sensorer (RHICO,VOC) 8697 A 758 5955
Manual B0 F %3 2317
Td 1388 3 250 2329
Varmt
x sensor (RVICOVOC) 1524 3 24 2352
2 ellr flere sensorer (RHICOVOC) 762 3 iz 2398
Type af ventlatonserhed: Balanceret ventlationsenhed med vammegenvinding
Ventiator: Variabelhastghed EC-ventlator

Type af varmeveksier:
Termisk virkningsgrac:

Maksimal volumenstrom:

Maksimal ELinput:

Lyceffekiniveau Lwa

Henvist flow:

Henvistirykforskel:

Elekirsk slramlorbrug ved henist lowhasighed (SEL)

Rekuperativ
86%
300 mh
2w
44 dB(A)
210
50Pa
021 Wimh

1,01 kombination med manuel omskifler
0,95 i kombination med lidsslyring

Leverander: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
SECwardl | EnergiKiasse| Arligtelforbrug Arlig varmebespareise
Kiimazene Type for styring ikWhimla (SEC) (AEC)i kWh (AHS) i kWh
Manual 3626 A EQ an
Tid 23 A 31 4385
Gennemsnitligt|
Txsensor (RVICONOC) 3006 A E w2
2 llr flere sensorer (RHCO,VOC) 4221 A 20 453
Manual 7855 - 3 672
Tid 1975 A 3 6708
Koldt
Txsensor (RV/COVOC) 82,04 A 3 o780
2 llr flere sensorer (RHCO,VOC) 86,16 A m 6924
Manual 1203 ¥ 301 7201
Td 1267 3 26 213
Varmt
Txsensor (RVICOOC) 1444 3 256 2508
2 eller flere sensorer (RH/CO,VOC) 17,13 E 195 2388
Type af ventlationsenhed: Baianceretventiationsenned med vammegenvinding
Ventlator Varisbehhastghed ECventlator

Type af vameveksler:
Termisk vitkningsarad:

Maksimal volumenstram:

Maksimal EL-input:

Lycefekiniveau Lwa:

Henvistfow:

Henvist trykforskel

Elekirisk stramlorbrug ved henvist lowhastghed (SEL)

Rekuperatv
3
400 mth
12w
48.B(A)
280 mth
ED)
024 Wi

Styringsfaktor:
0,851 kombination med 1 sensor
0,651 kombinaion med 2 ellr lere sensorer
indvendig intern 08%
Leekage:
udvendig ekstem 21%

1,01 kombination med manuel omsifler
0,95 | kembinalion med lidsslyring

Placering af visuel fiter advarsel:

P display af ventlationsanizegget / Manuel omskifer  Tidsstyring
Bemark! For Er en reguleer rengering
eller udskiftning nadvendig.

Styringsfakior:
e 085 i kombinalion med 1 sensor
0,65 kombinalion med 2 eler flere sensorer
indvendig ntern 04%
Laskage"
udvendg ekstern 13%

Internetadresse pa anvisninger vedrarende forudgdende samiing
Bypass:

hitp/eww brinkcimatesystems nifinstallateursikenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx
ia, 100% bypass

Placering af visuel fiter advarsel

Pa display af ventlationsanizsqget / Manuel omskifer | Tidsstyring
Bemasrk! For Korrek dif.Er en reg ekt
eller udskiftning nadvendi.

rengoring

* Measurements executed by TNO according [o the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO 2013 M10230, Februar 2013)

Intemetadresse pa anvisninger vedrarende forudgaende samiing

Bypass:

hitp:/hwwnw brinkciimatesysters nlfinstallateursfkenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx
ia, 100% omfartsve]

* Measurements executed by TNO according to the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO - 060 - DTM - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)

list vyrobku konformita (EU) &. 1254/2014 (PRILOHA IV)

074 T

Brink Climate Systems B.V.

list vyrobku konformita (EU) €. 125412014 (PRILOHA IV)

Dodavatel: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
Kiimatické S Hodnota SEC ve| Energeticks el'::f,'l‘l:z::::’; 3 Roéni dspora tepla
pasmo: fida (SEC) TAEG) vo ki (AHS) ve kWh
Manuini ovadnt EX) A 36 an
. Casovy ovladad 3123 A 331 4395
miné 1 senzor (RHICONVOC) 39,06 A 201 w462
2 nebo vice senzord (RHICOVOC) 2227 A 20 453
Manuéint oviadant 7855 a 8 G672
Casovy oviadat 1975 A 868 6708
studens
1 senzor (RHICONVOC) 204 A 3 6780
2 nebo ice senzord (RHICONVOC) 46,16 A m 6924
Manuéini ovadant 1203 F 01 701
— Casovy oviadat 1287 E 286 213
1 senzor (RHICOVOC) g 3 26 2388
2neo vice senzord (RHCOVOC) 113 € 19 2388
Ty vetraci jednoty: T ; rogulct
Ventitor EC ventlétor s proménnymi otdékami
Typ tepeiného wiméniu Rekuporac (deskovy prolrody vyménik)

Tepelna tginnost zpétného ziskavan': 85%
Maximain prtok vzduchu 400mh
Maximaini elekricky piikon 142w
Hadina akustického vykonul Lwa: 484B(A)
Referenéni pritok: 280m*h
Referentni tlakovy rozdll 50Pa
Mémj pfikon pfi referencnim pritoku (SEL):

Faktor izen:

0,24 Wi

0,95 v kombinaci s asovjm ovladagem

0,85 v kombinaci s 1 senzorem

0,65 v kombinaci s 2 nebo vice senzory

Model: Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus)
= 7 Roéni spotieba 5
b e v o | gEd | cwedenege | LR
Wanudinl oviadén! 3752 A 308 4403
Casovy oviadat -3838 A 294 4425
mind 1 senzor (RHICONVOC) 4001 A 269 4469
2nebo vice senzord (RHICO/VOC) 4288 At 216 4557
Wanuaini oviadént 80,12 A 3 5720
Casovy oviadat 81,19 A+ 832 6754
studené
1 senzor (RHIGONOC) 825 A 806 6821
2 nebo vice senzort (RHICONOC) 8697 A 753 8955
Wanudini oviadn! 312 F %5 217
— Casovj oviadat 1388 E 250 2329
1 senzor (RHICONOC) 1524 3 2 252
2nebo vice senzort (RHICO/VOC) 762 3 1 2%
Typ vetractjecnotky. Wtraci i
Venitor EC ventiétor s proménnymi otackami
Typ tepelného wméniku Rekuperacni (deskovy protiprody vymenik)
Tepelnd utinnost zpétného ziskévant 86%
Maximain pritok vzduchu 300mh
Waximain elekicky pikon 2w
Hadina akustického vjkonu | Lva 44888
Referenén pritok 210mh
Referenni takovy ozl 50Pa
Mémj pikon pfi referenénim protoku SEL) 021 Wivh
1,0V kombinaci s manuainim piepinatem
095 v kombinaci s Gasovym oviadatem
Fakor fizent:
085 v kombinacis 1 senzorem
065 v kombinaci s 2nebo vice senzory
Nt | ittt 08%
| ngjsi 21%
" i manuainim piepi ém oviadati.
Poloha a pops vizusiniho upazomni na vimen il Pozor! Tungovan fe konlrola, Gsténi a
viména il nezbying.

Internetovd adresa névodu na predbéznou montéz
Bypass:

httpfuww brinkclimatesystems.nlfnstallateursikenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx
ano, 100% bypass

* easurements executed by TNO according [0 the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO 2013 M10230, Februari 2013)

[ ittt 0%
Netésnost*
| ngjsi 13%
Na displjivétrac jednotky | manuéinim prepinati programovateiném oviadati
Poloha a popis vizuéiiho upczomen na vjmen il Pozar! Pro opmaln neraetckay 1AMt a Sravn indovén f Fontoa. 5561 a
vjména filr nezbyln.
Intemelova adresa navodu na predoéznou montaz hit:/heww brinkcimatesystems nlinstallateurskenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx
Bypass ano, 100% bypass

* Measurements executed by TNO according to the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO - 060 - DTM - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)

Toote andmeleht vas

stavalt Ecodesign (EO), . 125412014 (lisa IV)

Brink Climate Systems B.V.

Toote andmelent vastavalt Ecodesign (E0), nr. 1254/2014 (lisa IV)

Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus)

8 = 5 Ktteenergia aastane.
Himon e el e B
Kasireziim -37,52 A 308 4403
i " o .
1 andur (niiskus/CO,LOU) -4001 A 269 4469
mitu andurit (niiskus/CO,/LOU) -42,88 A+ 216 4557
Kaim Ajaline haldus -81,19 A+ 832 6754
1 andur (niiskus/CO,LOU) -83,25 A+ 806 6821
mitu andurit (niiskus/CO,/LOU) -86,97 A+ 753 6955
Kasireziim -1312 F 263 22317
Soe. Ajaline haldus -13,86 E 250 2329
1 andur (niiskus/CO,LOU) -15.24 E 224 2352
mitu andurit (niiskus/CO,/LOU) 17,62 E 171 2398
taop: i i
Rekuperatiivne plastist ristvoolu-plaatsoojusvaheti
Soojuslik kasutegur: 86%
Maksimaalne dhujdudlus: 300 m¥h
Helivaimsuse tase Lwa: 44 dB(A)
Spetsifiline elektritarbimine (SEL): 0,21 Wim’h

0,95 kombineerituna taimeriga

I 085 Kombineertuna 1 anduriga
065 kombinesriuna mime anduriga
e | Sisene 08%
| Valine

Fill holatusnait

21%

Tahelepanu! Ol

kontrolimine, puhastarine |

httpfuw brinkclimatesystems.nlfnstallateursikenniscentrum/Documentatie.aspx

Moodavilk

Jah 100 % Moodavilk

Tootja: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Mudel: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
Kiimatsoon Kasitsemisvils i B s it e otions
KWhinvla (SEC) (AEC) in kWh o) In
Kesiezim 3626 A 346 a7t
P Ajalne haldus w728 A 31 4395
1 andur (niskus/CO/LOU) 3906 A ) w2
mity andurit (niskus/CO/LOU) 4221 A 20 453
Kasiezim 7855 A+ ) 6672
o Ajaine haldus 7975 A 3 6708
1 andur (niskus/CO/LOU) 5204 A 3 6780
mity anduri (niskus/CO/LOU) 8616 A m 6924
Kasiezim 1208 F 301 2501
- Ajaine haldus 1287 3 26 %13
1 andur (niskus/CO/LOU) 1444 3 26 2%
mity andurit (niskus/CO/LOU) 1713 3 195 28
[
Ventiaator Sujuva reguleerimisega EC-ventiaator
Rekuperativne plastst stvoolu-plaatsoojusvahet
Soojusik kasutegur 5%
Maksimaalne shujdudius: 400 m*h
Elekttarbimine 2w
Helvoimsuse tase Lwa B BA)
Suhtelne Ghuvoolunuk 280mm
Suhtelne rohudierentsial 50Pa
Spetsfiine elekitarbimine (SEL): 024 Wi
1.
095 kombineertuna taimeriga
Juitequr
0,85 kombineeritna 1 anduriga
0,65 kombineertuna mitme anduriga
e | Sisene 0%
| Valine 13%
iooni astmelili aimer  juhtmoodui ok
Filti hoiatusnait Tahelepanu O Ja op s

hitp:/www brinkciimatesysters nlfnstallateursikenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx

Moodavilk

NG 131417

TNO 2013 M10230. Februari 2013)

Jah, 100 % Moodavik

g 131417 (TNO-report Th

TH - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)

Art.-nr.: 612057-C

Renovent Excellent 300/400 (Plus)




Termék adatlap az Ecodesign (EU), nr. 125412014 (V. filggelék) szerint

Brink Climate Systems B.V.

Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus)

e Eves fitési energ
Eghalat zéna Kezelésimed T | Syiees | hec)sam e
Kez ER) A 08 a0
p— dszits 3838 A 20 wzs
T el (égnociességiCO, o szanesanyag ko) | 4001 A 29 )
o 28 A 216 a7
ez X A+ s w20
) aczics 8119 A B o754
Hideg 1 érzékels (légnedvesség/COfl6 szervesanyag tartalom) 8325 Av 806 6821
o 97 A 75 o5
ez B F ) B
aczics 1386 € 20 29
Meleg | ket (egnedvesség/CO I szenvesanyag arlom) 4524 E 224 2352
= 162 € m 298
Stelizdesyesa tpusa [ ———"
Vertiétor: Folczatmentes EC ventitor
A hocserdd tipusa peratv mianyag
Honatekonység: %
Lognagobs evegszlits: 300
Telestmenyfenetel 2w
Lwa zaefesimény-szint 44
Hivatkozdsi églrioga-dram 2100
Hivalkozasi yomaskilonoség 0P
Fajagos llesiményfivelel(SEL) o2t Wi

Szablyozssi tényezs:

1,0 okozalkapcsolval kombinalva
095 idtkaposold réval kombindlva
05 1 érzékelovel kombindhva
0,65 130b ércékelovel kombindlva

Beist 08%
Seivargss”
Kiilsd 21%
A
206 igyelmeztetés: Figyelem!

rendszeresen ellendrizze, fisztitsa és cserdle a szrdt.

Aszerelési utasitas internet cime:
Bypass:

hitp: /vy brinkcimatesystems nifnstallateursikenniscentrum/MDocumentatie aspx
Igen, 100 % Bypass

Termék adatlap nr. 1254/2014 (V. fiiggelék)
Gyarto: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Tipus: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
e Eves fitési energia
Eghajlati z6na Kezelési méd E) E;Tﬁls.;g AEC) ban kW ,;':;‘,";, o
Kezl 36,26 A 346 4371
— dezites. a1.23 A 331 4395
1 érzékeld (égnecvességiCO il szervesanyag tartalom) 39,06 A 301 4442
g 2.7 A+ 240 4536
Kezl 7855 A+ 883 6672
. dezites. 7975 A+ 868 6708
900 [ arekot fognoavessegICO, srvesanyag arom) 8204 A+ 838 6780
o 86,16 A+ m 6924
Kezl 12,03 F 301 2301
dezites. 12,87 3 266 2313
Meleg
1 érzéked (gnecvességICO il szervesanyag tartalom) 1444 3 256 2338
o 4713 3 195 2388
szelszoeqység tipusa: Hovisszanyeréses szellézdegyséq
Venator Fokozalmentes EC ventiétor
Ahdcserdls tipusa: per i
Hohatékonység: 85%
Legnagyobb evegbszalités: 400 M
Telesitményfelvetel: 42w
Lwa zajtefesitmény-szint: 4848(A)
Hivatkozési légtérfogal-dram 280
Hivatkozési nyoméskilénbség 50Pa
Fajlagos lefesilménylelvétel (SEL): 0.24 Winh
1,0 fokozalkapesoiéval kombinhva
0,95 idbkapesol6 éraval kombindlva
Szabélyozési tényezs:
0,85 1 érzékelovel kombindhva
0,65 16bb érzékelovel kombindlva
— Belst 04%
Killss 13%
Kjetztjén.
2016 figyeimeztetés Figyelem! ks N

rendszeresen ellencrizze, tisztitsa és cseréle a szirot

Aszerelési ulasitas intemet cime

http o brinkclimatesystems.nlfnstallateursikenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx

* easurements executed by TNO according [0 the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO 2013 M10230, Februar 2013)

Bypass

Igen, 100 % Bypass

* Measurements executed by TNO according to the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO - 060 - DTM - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)

HR

Podaci o proizvodu u skladu s Ecodesignom (EU), br. 125412014 (Annex IV)

Podaci o proizvodu u skladu s Ecodesignom (EU), br. 1254/2014 (Annex IV)

Dobavijaé: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model: Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus)
ij Razred
Ktz Podetavaie Wil fope-| rergake | SEATAICS | G e
il iy (AEC) u kWh (RHS) u kWh
Rutno 752 A 08 o
Prosjetno Sat -38,38 A 294 4425
1 senzor (viaga/CO NVOC*) parjivi organski plinovi) 40,01 A 269 4469
2 i vise senzora (vlagalCO VOC*) *=isparljivi organski plinovi -42,88 A+ 216 4557
Rugno -80,12 A+ 845 6720
Sat -81.19 A+ 832 6754
Mo o (agAICO O =i organsdploovi | 3.5 A 06 6821
2 i vige sanzora (viaga/CO VOC*) *=isparjivi organski plinovi 86,97 A+ 753 6955
Rutno 13,12 F 263 2317
Sat ~13,86 E 250 2329
TOP0 | convor (agaICO VO “sspari organsi pnew | 1524 3 7 75
2 i vige sanzora (viaga/CO VOC*) *=isparjivi organskd plinovi 17,62 E 171 2398
Vista ventlaciske jednice Wenllaciskafednica s povralom topine
Ventilator: Ventilator s varijabilnom brzinom
Vista zmienivaca topiner Rekuperalini

Dobavijac: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model: I_ Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
SEC* vrijednost u Razred
Kimatsia Podetavare "j;:_"‘?;;g;s; e | o e
el | SEC) (AEC) u kWh (AHS) u kWh
Ruéno -36.26 A 346 4371
sat EZ) A 2 3%
Prosietno "
1 senzor 0NOC) =ispar 3908 A a0t wun
2 v senzora (VagalCONOC) “ispativorgankiplnovi | -42.27 A 20 5%
Ruéno 7855 A+ 883 6672
o sat 1915 A o6 o708
1 senzor (VagalGO NOG) 6204 A 8% 6780
) -86.16 A+ i 6924
Rutno 208 G 301 201
sat 1267 3 286 215
Toplo
1 senzor (VagalGONOG) 1444 3 256 253
) 20 3 195 236
Vista
Ventilator:
Vista zmenjvata oplne:
Stupan termickog iskorétenja: 85%
400 mh
Ulazna struja: 142w
Razina buke Lwa: 48 dB(A)
Referentni protok zraka: 280 m*h
Referentna razlika tiaka: 50Pa
Spesiéna ulazna stuja (SEL) 024 Wim'h

Kontrolni faktor:

0,95 u kombinacii sa satom

0,65 u kombinacl sa dva Il vige senzora

Stupanj temitkog iskorStenja %
Waksimalni prolok zraka 300mm
Ulazna strja 2w
Razina buke Lva 44.0B(A)
Referentni protok zraka 210mm
Referentna razika taka 50Pa
Specifitna ulazna strja (SEL): 021 Win'h
.0 u kombinacil
095 u kombinacij sa satom
Kontroni fakor
senzorom
065 u kombinagii sa dva i vise senzora
[ Unutrasnje 08%
Curenjer:
| Vanskol 21%
Na displeju ventlaciskog uredaia / Ruéni prekidat / Sat/ Modul za podeSavarie
Upozorenie na fiteru Paznjal Za optimainu efikasnost eneraij e potrebna redovita konirola, &scene

i zamjena fitera.

Intemetska adresa za uputa za montazu:

hitp:/Avw brinkclimatesystems. nifnstallateursikenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx

Bypass:

da, 100% Bypass

[ Unutrasnje 04%
Curenje*:
| Vanjsko 13%
Na displeju ventilacijskog uredaja / Ruéni prekidat / Sat / Modul za podesavanje
\Upozorenje na filteru; Paznjal Za optimainu eﬁmsnvs‘l energle y'e"vwehﬂa redovita kontrola, &iscenje
i zamjena ftera
Internetska adresa za uputa za mentazy: htip:/wwiw.brinkclimatesystems.ninstallateursikenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx
Bypass da, 100% Bypass

* Measuremants executed by TNO according to the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO 2013 M10230, Februan 2013)

* Measurements executed by TNO according to the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-feport TNO - 060 - DTM - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)

Fisa date produs conform conform Ecodesign (UE), nr. 1254/2014 (Anexa IV)

Fisa date produs conform conform Ecodesign (UE), nr. 1254/2014 (Anexa IV)

Furnizor: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model: Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus)
Valoare ,
b o | 84C8) | et | A e
Manual 3752 A 308 403
g Reglare timp 3838 A 294 25
1 senzor (RHICO Jcompus organic volti) 001 A 269 4469
2 sau mal mulsenzorl (RHICO,Jcompus organic volati) | 4288 Ar 216 4557
Manual 80,12 A+ 845 6720
Rece Reglare timp 81,19 A+ 832 6754
1 senzor (RHICO Jcompus organic volati) 8325 A+ 806 6821
2 sau mal mulsenzori (RHICO,Jcompus organic volati) | 8697 Ar 75 695
Manual 13,12 F %63 217
cad Reglare timp 1386 3 250 229
1 senzor (RHICO Jcompus organic volati) 1524 3 24 252
2 sau mai mulfsenzori (RHICO,Jcompus organic volati) | 17,62 3 1 2398

Tip unitate de ventiae:

Unitate de ventiafie cu recuperare de caldura

Ventiator Ventlator EC cu vitezé variabila
Tip schimbitor de caldura: ‘Schimbator i plastic de t iv, in
Eficienta termica; 86%

Debit maxim: 300mh

Putere absorbita 2w

Nivel putere acustica Lwa: 44 dB(A)

Debit e referina 210mh

Diferent presiune de referinta 50Pa

Putere absorbita specifica (SEL): 021 Wim'h

Factor de control

1,0 in combinafie cu comutatorul manual

0,95 in combinafie cu temporizator

0,85 1n combinafie cu 1 senzor

0,65 Tn combinafie cu mai mulf senzor

] Intem 08%
Scurgere’
| Extem 21%
Po afisajl nifi i i
Indicator averizae ftru Atentie! plima 5i 0 unciion este

i ftrul o mod

Adresa de intemet peniru instructiunile de montare:

hitp: /v brinkclimatesystems. nifnstallateursikenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx

Bypass:

da, 100 % bypass

NG 131417

TNO 2013 M10230. Februari 2013)

Furnizor: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
Valoare B
] e =l Il
Manual -3626 A 346 4371
vese Reglare tmp 3123 A 331 4395
1 senzor (RHICO Jcompus organic volatil) -39,08 A 01 4442
2 sau mai mull senzori (RHICO Jcompus organic volat) | -42.27 A+ 20 5%
Manual 7855 A+ 883 6672
Rece Reglare timp 79,75 A+ 868 6708
1 senzor (RHICO,Jcompus organic volatil) -82,04 A+ 838 6780
2 sau mai mulj senzori (RHICO Jcompus organic voat) | -86.16 A+ jid 6924
Manual -12,03 F 301 2301
cald Reglare timp -12.87 E 286 2313
1 senzor (RHICO,Jcompus organic volatil) 1444 E 256 2338
2 sau mai mulj senzori (RHICO Jcompus organic volatl) | -17.13 3 195 2388
Tip unitate de ventilatie: Unitate de ventilatie cu recuperare de caldura
Ventiator Ventiator EC cu vtez3 variabila
Tip schimbator de caldura: Schimbator ip /, In
Eficienta termica: 85%
Debit masim 400
Putere absorbts 142W
Nivel putere acustica Lwa: 48 dB(A)
Debit de referinta: 280 mh
Diferenta presiune de referint: 50Pa
Putere absorbita specica (SEL) 024 Wi
1,0 Tn combinatie cu comutatorul manual
0,95 in combinatie cu temporizator
Factor de control:
0,85 in combinatie cu 1 senzor
0,65 Tn combinatie cu mai muli senzori
Sourgere": [ Lo 0%
| Extem 13%
Indicator averizare firu: Atentie! P T
nevole sA inspectal, s& curitafi sau s fnlocui filrul in mod regulat
Adresi de ntemet pentru instuctunile de montare: hit:www brinkclimatesystems nlinstallateurs/kenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx
Bypass: da, 100 % bypass
0 ™o 131417 (TNO-report T TH - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)

Renovent Excellent 300/400 (Plus)

Art.-nr.: 612057-C
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Brink Climate Systems B.V.

Mogen: Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus)
K E— Cekeotomnocr | Eneprven |k [ pworonnente
DRIEED || G (TKE) & KWh (C0) 8 kWh
Putio 37,52 A 08 aans
Astouarueno o Taitwep 383 A 204 azs
Yiiepsto
1 csheop (RHCO,VOC) 4001 A 20 a0
2 4w nosse cassopn (RHICOVOC) 4288 A 216 4557
Putio 0,12 - 5 6720
Astouanneno o Taiuep 8118 A 2 o754
Crygeto
1 csmsop (RHCO,VOC) 8325 A 06 o821
2w nosse cassopn (RHICOVOC) 8697 A 75 6955
Putio 1312 ¥ %6 71
Astouarneno o Taiuep 1386 3 20 22
Tono
1 csmsop (RHCO,VOC) 1524 3 2 252
2w nosse cassopn (RHICOVOC) 1762 3 m 2358

(EC) Ne 125472014 W)
HocTagumi: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Mogen: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
Komarewa - CEkeromocr | Eneprien | L C L e [ pworatnene
skWhimfa | knac (CEK) TXE) & kW TrCo) o kih
Puio 3626 A E aart
AsTowaTHo ¢ Taiep. 4723 A E 4395
Yinepero
1 cenaop (RHICO,VOC) 3908 A 301 442
2unm nosee ceraopu (RHICO,VOC) 4221 A 20 453
Pusio 7855 A 883 6672
AsTowaTio ¢ Taiiep. 7975 A 868 6708
Cryasmo
1 cenaop (RHICO,VOC) 8204 A 83 6780
2 nosee cexaopu (RHICO,VOC) 8616 A m 692¢
Puio 1203 F 301 2301
AsTowaTHo ¢ Taiep. 1287 E 266 2313
Tomno

1 cenaop (RHICO,VOC) 444 E 256 2338
2 nosee ceraopu (RHICO,VOC) 713 3 195 2388

Tun sekTAnaus - ypep:
Bermanarop:

YPef} C Ganakc. BeHTHNLIS U Bb3CTaHoBSBaHE Ha TonMHaTa
EC-aeHTUnaTOp ¢ NpoMerIEa ckopocT

Ton sermunaLs - ypen:
Bestunarop:

Tun TonnooGwenK:

Tepuinina eeTvocT ka Tonnoobwer:
Mac. gebu:

Wac. sxonsua:

Hirso wa wywa Lwa:

Pehepenten sxauywen norox
Pebepentia pas, 8 varravero

MOLLHOCT i ped. )

Vpes c GanaKe, seNTNALIAA 1 BLaCTaHOBABAHe Ha TonARAT
EC-sexTunarop ¢ npowenea ciopocr
Pesyneparaers
8%

400
142w
48.dB(A)
260mm
s0Pa
024 Win

Konrponen charrop:

1.0 5 ouBaA ¢ pLo yrpashene
0,95 8 xowBuau ¢ awow, yrpasiente o Taiiep
0855 xoumaus o 1 censop
0,65 8 KouwHaLA © 2 W noseve cenaopn

Tun Tonnoowent: Pexynepatusen
TepuWia expexTanocT Ha TonnooGwen: as%
Marc. gebr: 300 mh
Marc. sxonsuse: 2w
Huo va wywa Lwa: 448(A)
Pedpepenten susayuen noror 210mm
Pedpepentia pasn. s ransranero s0Pa
1o pecd, 021 Wi
1.0 8 ouHau ¢ pLno yrpasenve
0,95 & Konwam ¢ awTow, ynpasrente ¢ 1aitnep
Korponen chaxrop:
0,85 8 xowBmau ¢ 1 cenaop
0,65 8 Kobunam 0 2 i nosese cenaopn
) sorpewnn 3
TS oo 21%

- enTpewM

04%
13%

Bisyania oMt 32 CHCTORHUETO Ha dunTpnTe:

Ha qicnnes Ha BeTUNAUMOHHHA Ypen | PBYHO NPEBKTIONB3H / KOHTPON G Taiiuep.

Buumanwel
'DE[10BHE NIDOBEDKA Ha (IWITDHTE, NOHNCTBAHE U NOIMAH.

BUsyania oL 3 CHCTORHHETO Ha dunTpuTe:

Ha fuicnnen +a BeTUNEUMOHHYR ypen | PB4HO NDesKnioNBaHe | KOHTPon c Taiiuep.
kel i

DB0Ha N1P08EPKa Ha (HTTDHTE, NOHHCTBHE 1 NOIMAHa.

Gaiinac:

VHTEDHET aAIDEC 32 WHCTDYKLNWTE 3a NDBBADHTNHO CrODBakHe. hitp:/www brinkcimatesystems nifinstallateursikenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx

2, 100% Gaiinac

Gainac:

WHTEDHET aipec 3a WHCTDYKUMAT 38 IDEBapATENHO CroGABaKe:

hitp:/Awww brinkclimatesystems nlinstallateurs/kenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx

na, 100% Gaiinac.

* Measurements executed by TNO according [o the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO 2013 M10230, Februar 2013)

* Measurements executed by TNO according to the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO - 060 - DTM - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)

Produktdatablad uppfyller Ecodesign (EU), nr. 125412014 (b

alv)

Leveran!

Brink Climate Systems B.V.

Produktdatablad upplyller Ecodesign (EU), nr, 125412014 (bilaga IV)
S E Leverantor: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Modell Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus)

PPy S ?:;:/;/:\r:: En?;usi::llzss Arli?neslgnlam:ing arlig mspzus»: r:vyv\;‘amminn

Manuell -37,52 A 308 4403

Klocka -38,38 A 294 4425

Mecel 1 sensor (RHCONVOC) 4001 A 260 4469

2 lle fler sensarer (RHICO/VOC) w8 A 26 4557

Manuell -80,12 A+ 845 6720

Kooka s119 A 2 o5t

falt 1 sensor (RHICO/VOC) 325 A 506 B821

2 lle fler sensorer (RHCONOC) 807 A 75 =3

Manuell -1312 F 263 22317

Vamt Klocka -13,86 E 250 2329

1 sensor (RHICOVOC) 1524 E 24 25

2 elle fler sensarer (RHCO/VOC) 7 3 m 2%

Typ av ventiationsennet:
Flakt

Typ av varmevaare:

Variabel hastighet EC-flakt

termisk verkningsgrad. 86%
Maximaltluftode: 300m*h
energiforbrukning. 2W
ljudstyrkeniva Lwa 44B(A)
referensiuftvolymstrom 210mh
referenstryckskilnad: 50Pa
Specifik energiforbrukning (SEL) 0.21 Wimh

Kontrolfaktor:

X omkopplare

0,95 kombination med klocka

0,85  kombination med 1 sensor

0,65 kombination med 2 eller flr sensorer

Modell: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
Kt Dot 7 5| e |
Manuell -36,26 A 346 4371
Klocka -37.23 A 331 4395
Medel
1 sensor (RH/CO,VOC) -39,06 A 301 4442
2 eller fler sensorer (RH/CO/VOC) 42,21 At 240 4536
Manuell 7855 A+ 883 6672
e s |- N &
alt 1 sensor (RHICOVOC) 8204 A+ 838 6780
2 eller fler sensorer (RH/CONVOC) 88,16 A+ 777 6924
Manuell -12,03 F 301 2301
- e A -
1 sensor (RH/CO,VOC) -14,44 E 256 2338
2 eller fler sensorer (RH/CO,/VOC) 17,13 E 195 2388
Typ av ventilationsenhet:
Flakt Variabel hastighet EC-flakt
Typ av varmevaxlare: Rekuperatiy varmevadare av plast med korsmotstrom
energiforbrukning: 142W
ljudstyrkeniva Lwa: 48 dB(A)
referensluftvolymstrom: 280 m*h
referenstryckskillnad: 50Pa
Specifik energiforbrukning (SEL): 0,24 Wim’h

0,95 i kombination med Klocka

Kontrolfaktor

0,85 i kombination med 1 sensor

0,65 | kombination med 2 ellr fer sensorer

e | Intert 0%
ckage
| Extent 13%
Filrvaming Obs! For Konirol, rengoring
och byte v filret.

[ Internt 08%
Lickage*:
| Extent 21%
Fillrvaming Obs! For en korrekt . rengoring
‘ooh byte v flret
Webbadress for it binkcimatesystems nlinsallateursienniscentrum/Documenatie asox
Forbikopping Ja. 100% Forbikoppling

‘Webbadress for monteringsanvisningar.

hito:/www brinkcimatesystems nlinstallateurs’kenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx

Forbikoppling:

. 100% Forbikoppiing:

* easurements executed by TNO according [o the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO 2013 10230, Februari 2013)

* Measurements executed by TNO according to the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO - 060 - DTM - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)

Izstradajuma datu lapa, veidota saskana ar Ekodizaina direktivu (ES) nr. 125412014 (IV pielikums)

Izstradajuma datu lapa, veidota saskaga ar Ekodizaina direktivu (ES) nr. 125412014 (V pielikums)

LV Ratati:

Brink Climate Systems B.V.

Modelis: Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus)
o e o % Tkgade Ikgadejais siltumenergijas
ona: (KWhim?-a) Klase (IEP) (AEC) in kWh (AHS)in kWh
Manuall 3152 A 308 4403
. Taimeris 3838 A 204 4425
1 sensors (mitrums/CO/GOS) 001 A 269 4459
Vairakl sensorl (mitrums/CO/GOS) 4288 A+ 216 4557
Manuall 50,12 A 845 6720
s Taimeris 81,19 Ar 832 6754
1 sensors (mitrums/CO/GOS) 8325 Ar 806 6821
Vairakl sensorl (mitums/CO/GOS) 86,97 A+ 753 6955
Manuall 1312 F 263 217
st Taimeris 1386 3 250 229
1 sensors (mitrums/CO/GOS) 1524 E 2 252
Vairakl sensorl (mitums/CO/GOS) 762 E 1 23%
Venticias ferices tps Ventiacipas ierice ar situma rekuperaciu
Ventiators: pladent
Sitummaina tps: lasimasas izgalavols krusteniskas pretplismas sitummaint
Termiskais lietderloas Koeficients: 86%
Maksimalais gaisa caurplidums: 300
Elekiibas patérins: 2w
Troksna fimenis (Lwa): 4.dB(A)
Gaisa caurplduma atsauces vértioa 210mh
Spiediena starpibas atsauces vértia: 50Pa
Specifiskais elektroeneryias patérint (SEL) 021 Wi

4,0~ ja ito pakapenisko slédzi

0,95 - ja leto tameri

Vadibas faktors:
0,85 - ja lieto 1 sensoru
065 - a lelo vairakus sensorus
| leksgji 08%
bz | At 21%

Filra bridinaiuma sianals:

apeniska slédza /taimera  vadibas adjumi.
Urmanibu! Opimlas energosfekivites, K2 arf optmaas erces darbibas labad i svarg equiai

parbaud, it un nomaintt fi

Montazas noradijumi atrodami $aia fimekla lapa:

hito: /e brinkclimatesysterns nlfinstallateurs/kenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx

Apeja

12, 100% Apeja

Raiotajs: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Modelis: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
Kiimatiska arniasane v SEPvertha | Energoefektivitites Bascialc | Raachsis < Sumsnerilizs
zona: (KWhim=a) se (EP) AEG) i ki (AHS)n ki
Manual 626 A D wn
s Taimeris 2 A B 295
1 sensors (mitums/CO,/GOS) 2906 A a0t w2
Vairaki sensori (mitums/CO,/GOS) 4227 A 200 453
Manual 7855 IS % 12
ks Taimeris 7975 A ase 6708
1 sensors (mitums/CO /GOS) 820 A ) 6760
Vairai sensorl (itrums/CO,/GOS) 86,16 A m 6924
Manual T203 F 3ot 701
wam Taimeris 287 E 26 213
1 sensors (mitums/CO /GOS) g 3 26 28
Vairai sensorl (irums/CO./GOS) EIZE) E 195 238
Ventlacias leices s Ventlacias frice ar situma rekuperaciu
Ventators ventiators ar
Termiskais ltderas koefients: 5%
Maksimalis gaisa caurplidums 40w
Elekibas patérin: 102w
Trokena fmenis (L) )
(Gaisa caurpliduma atsauces vertba 20mm
Spiediena starpibas alsauces vértia ED)
Specifskais elektroenertjas patéins (SEL) 024 Wih

1,0~ ja lieto pakapenisko sledzi

0,95 - jaleto taimeri

131417 TNO 2013 M10230. Februari 2013)

Vadibas faktors:
0,85 - jalieto 1 sensoru
0,65~ a llo vairkus sensous
] ekEe 04%
Noplade*: -
| At 13%
fic @peniska ‘taimera / vadib: A
Filta bridinaiuma sinais: Uzmanibul O ivates, ka af ofimalas e labad '
parbaud, fifit un nomaintt fitrus.
azas noradi 4 limekia lapa it binkclimatesystems.nlinstallateurshenniscentrum/Documentie aspx
Apei A 100% Apela
. o 131417 (TNO-report TN TH-2013- 01161, May 2013

Art.-nr.: 612057-C

Renovent Excellent 300/400 (Plus)
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lzstradajuma datu lapa, veidota saskana ar Ekodizaina direktivu (ES) nr. 125412014 (V pielikums) Izstradajuma datu lapa, veidota saskapa ar Ekodizaina direktivi (ES) nr. 125412014 (V pielikums)
S I Razotajs: Brink Climate Systems B.V. Razotajs: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Modelis: Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus) Model Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
Klimatiska 'SEP vértibav | Energoefektivitites | oy ¢ T Klimatiska SEP vértiba v | Energoefektivitites Tkgadé)
o Darbinasanas veids. R ate (2P) g Grins ietaupijums p Darbinasanas veids. o ato (EP) 6rins u
5 (AEC) v kWh (AHS) v kWh : (AEC) in kWh (AHS) in kWh
Manal ) A 308 a0 Vanual %26 A D an
Taimers 383 A 204 25 Taimers a2 A a1 4395
Vi Videj
1 sensors (mitrums/CO/GOS) 001 A 20 4460 1 sansors (mirums CO, GOS) 3906 A a0t s
Vairaki sensori (mitrums/C0,GOS) 288 A 216 457 Vairaki sensori (mirums.C0,GOS) w21 A 240 453
Wanaal 80,12 a 845 6720 Wanal 7855 A 3 6672
Taimeris 8119 A 82 6754 Taimeris 7975 A 86 6708
Auksts Auksts
1 sensors (mitums/CO/GOS) 8325 A 806 621 1 sansors (mirums O, GOS) 82,04 A 3 6780
Vairaki sensori (mitrums/CO,/GOS) 697 A 75 6055 Vairaki sensori (mirums.C0,GOS) 86,16 A m 6924
Wanaal 1512 G %5 717 Wanual 1203 G B 2501
- Taimers 1386 3 250 2328 s Taimers 1267 3 26 213
e 1 sensors (mitrums/CO,/GOS) 1524 E 24 2352 ! 1 sensors (mitrums/CO,/GOS) 1444 E 256 2338
Vairaki sensor (mitrums/CO,/GOS) 1762 3 i 2398 Vairaki sensori (mirums CO,/GOS) 17,13 3 195 288
Ventlacjas ferices tps: Venllacias frice ar situma rekuperaci Ventlacias frfoss s Venllacjas fericear situma rekuperaciu
Ventiators: a arpliceni a Ventlators: ? arpliceni a
Siummaina tps: i 15 kruseniskas pretpldsmas sit Sitummine tps: i ots krustenisks pretpidsmas sit
Termiskais lietderibes koeficenis: a6% Termiskais etdertbas koeficens: =3
Maksimaais gaisa caurplidums: R0mh Maksimaiais gaisa caurplodums: a0mh
Elekirbas paléris: 2w Elekibas patérins: 12w
Troksna lmens (Lwa): adn Trokéoa lmenis (Lual: 8 aB(A)
(Gaisa caurpluduma alsauces vertba: 20mh (Gaisa caurplacuma alsauces veriba 20mh
‘Spiecina sarpibas alsauces verba: s0Pa Spiediena starpibas alsauoes verlba S0Pa
‘Specifiskais elekiroenergjjas paterins (SEL): 0,21 Winin Specifiskais elekiroenergijas paleri3 (SEL): 0,24 Wi
1.0 ja elo pakapenisko sledzi 1.0 ja elo pakapenisko sleczi
05— a el taimert 05— a el taimert
Vadibas faklors: Vadibas faktors:
085 ja elo 1 sensoru 085 ja elo 1 sensoru
065 - ja lielo vairaus sensorus 065 - ja lielo vairakus sensorus
ek 08% ekisi 04%
Noplude*: = Noplade": -
A 21% A 1.5%
iacis i apeniska slédza /taimara ad] flacis i apeniska slédza /aimera »
Fitra bridingjuma signals: Uzmanibu! Optimala ates, ka a optmalas ierices darbibas labad ir svari a Fitra bridinajuma signals: Uzmanibu! Optimal ates, ka arf optimalas ierices darbibas Iabad it SvarT a
pérbaudt, firit un nomainit fitrus. parbaudtt, frft un nomaintt fitrus.
Montazas norédiumi atrodam Saia timekialapa it v brinkeimatesystems niinstalateurshkenniscentum/Documentate aspx Montazas noradium atrodami Saia timekia lapa hito:/weww brinkcimatesystems nlinstalateurs kenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx
Apeia . 100% Apcia Apcia 2, 100% Apeia
* ioastrements execled by TNO according lo e EN 131417 slandard (TNO-eport TNO 2013 M10230, Februari 2013) *easurements execued by TNO according to the EN 131417 standard (TNO-report TNO - 060 - DTH - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)
Ficha do produto conformidade (UE) N.o 1254, (ANEXO IV) Ficha do produto conformidade (UE) N.o 1254, (ANEXO IV)
P T Fornecedor: Brink Climate Systems B.Y. Fornecedor: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Modelo: Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus) Modelo: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
Classe 0 consumo anual de Classe 0 consumo anual de
Zona Valor - SEC 0 calor anual poupado Zona Valor - SEC 0 calor anual poupado
. Tipo de controlo. Energética eletricidade . Tipo de controlo 2 Energética eletricidade
Climatica: em kWhim?la sec) (AEC) om kW (AHS) em kWh Climatica: em kWhimla s£0) (AEC) am KW (AHS) em kWh
Manual 3752 A 308 4403 Manual -36,26 A 346 4371
Relégio -38,38 A 294 4425 Relégio 3723 A 331 4395
Temperada Temperada
1 sensor (RH/ICOVOC) -40,01 A 269 4489 1 sensor (RH/COVOC) -39,06 A 301 4442
2 ou mais sensores (RHCONOC) 288 A 216 4557 2 ou mais sensores (RHICOVOC) 2227 A 20 453
Manual -80,12 A+ 845 6720 Manual A+ 883 8672
. Relégio 81,19 A+ 832 6754 . Relégio A 868 6708
ria ia
1 sensor (RHCONOC) 8325 A 806 o821 1 sensor (RHICOVOG) A 3 6760
2 0u mais sensres (RHICONVOC) 8697 A 758 8055 2 ou mais sensores (RHICONVOC) A+ m 6924
Manual 1312 F 263 2317 Manual F 301 2301
Relégio 1386 E 250 2329 Relégio E 286 213
Quente Quente
1 sensor (RHICO,VOC) 1524 E 224 2352 1 sensor (RH/CO,VOC) E 256 2338
20u mais sensores (RHICONOC) 762 3 17t 2398 20u mais sensores (RHICO2VOC) 3 195 2388
Tipo de unidade de Ventiagéo: Unidade de Ventilagao duplo fluxo com recuperago de calor Tipo de unidade de Ventiagao: Unidade de Ventilagao duplo fluxo com recuperagéo de calor
Ventiador: Ventilador EC de velocidads variavel Ventiador Ventlador EG de velocidade varidvel
Tipo de Recuperador de Calor: iy  Tipo de Recuperador de Calor: t
Eficiéncia do recuperador de calor 6% Eficiéncia do recuperador de calr a5%
Gaudaldo ar mévimo 0mh (Caudal de ar maximo aomh
Consumo eétrico mévimo: 2w Consumo eltrco maximo 102w
Nivelde presso sonora La aasn Nivelde press&o sonora Lwa 8 dB(A)
Caudaldo ar referéncia 200mh (Caudal dear referéncia 20mh
Difeenga de pressao referéncia 50Pa Diferena de press3o referéncia 50Pa
Consumo eféiico com cauda de ar de referéncia (SEL) 021 Wi (Consumo efétrico com caudal de ar e referéncia (SEL) 024 Winh
1,0 em combinagao com interruptor manual 1,0 em combinagao com intefruptor manual
095 em combinago com relogio 0,95 em combinagéo com relogio
Fator de Controlo: Fator de Controlo:
0,85 em combinago com 1 sensor 0,85 em combinagao com 1 sensor
0,65 em combinago com 2 sensores ou mais 0,65 em combinagdo com 2 sensores ou mais
T = oo% T = o
Fuga * Fuga *
| externa 21% | extemna 13%

Posicao do aviso visual do fitro:

No visor da unidade de ventiagao / Inerruptor manual / controlador hordrio.
Atencio!

ima e .
regular do fitro, impeza ou substuigo do itro.

O endereco Internet com as instrugdes de pré-montagen:

http:fuww brinkclimatesystems.nlfnstallateursikenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx

Bypass:

i, 100% bypass

Posicao do aviso visual do filro:

Aten

ohofsor da uidadedo vertlagdo  rermupto manus!conrldor o,
cdo! i X
regular 6o fitro, impeza ou substtugao do itro.

0 endereco Internet com as instrugoes de pré-montagem

hito:/www brinkcimatesystems nlinstallateurs’kenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx

* Measurements executed by TNO according [o the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO 2013 M10230, Februari 2013)

Bypass:

sim, 100% bypass

* Measurements executed by TNO according to the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO - 060 - DTM - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)

conformidad (UE) No 125412014 (ANEXO IV)

Ficha del producto
ES e

Brink Climate Systems B.V.

Ficha del producto conformidad (UE) No 125412014 (ANEXO IV)

Brink Climate Systems B.V.

Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)

Modelo: 300 (Plus)
Zoma e il e consumo de electricidad| ahorro anual en calefac-
Climatica: b eapach anual (AEC) enkWh | cion (AHS) en ki
Wanual 52 08 [
ot Horalo 3838 A E s
1 sensor (RHCOVOG 4001 A 0 o
20més sensores (RHICO/VOC) 4288 A 216 4557
Wanual 012 A 545 720
o Horerio 110 A [ o754
1 sensor (RHICOVOC 52 A w06 6821
20més sensores (RHICO/VOC) 8697 A+ &) 6955
Wanual EEXT) F %3 71
e Horerio 138 3 20 220
1 sensor (RHICOVOC 152 3 2 252
20més sensores (RHICO/VOC) 182 E m 2598
Tipo undad venliacien Urldad do caudal equlibrado con recuperador de calor
Ventiacor EC-fan velocdad varabler
Tipo recuperador o Recuperable
Efciencia téica dlrecuperador do calr %
Caudal méximo 00 mh
Potencia eléctica méxima. 2w
Nivelde potencia acdstica Lva aaaB(A)
Caudal dereferencia 200mm
Presion de referencia ED)
Consumo eléciicoal caudal de referencia (SEL) 021 Wih

1,00 en combinacién con interruptor manual

0,95 en combinaci6n con programador horarior

el Wi consumo de electricidad| ahorro anual en calefac-
anual (AEC)enkWh | cién (AHS) en kWh
Manual %626 8 it
odo Horario Ex) A w1 95
1 sensor (RHICONVOC 3908 A a0t w2
2.0 més sensores (RHICO/VOC) a7 A 20 5%
Mancal 7855 A a8 o612
o Horaio 7975 A ) o708
1 sensor (RHICOVOC 2.0 A ) 6780
20 més sensores (RHICO/VOC) 6,16 A+ m 6924
Mancal 12,08 F E 27201
ot Horerio 287 3 2 %1
1 sensor (RHICOVOC K 3 26 233
20 més sensores (RHICO/VOC) EIZE) € 19 738
Tipo undad venliacien Unidad de caudal equibrado con recuperador do calor
Ventiador. EC fan velocidad variabe
Tipo recuperador caor Recuperable
Efciencia témica delrecuperador decalor a%
Caudal méimo, a00mm
Potencia léctica méxima. 2w
Nivel de potencia acstca Lva 8B
Caudal de rferencia 280 mh
Presien de rferencia S0P
Consumo eléctico al caudal de referencia (SEL) 020 Wim

1,00 en combinacién con nferruptor manual

Factor de conlrol:
0,85 en combinacion conf sensor
065 en combinacién con 2 0 més sensores
[ internas 08%
Pérdidas”
| extemas 21%

Posicion del avisador visual del ftro!

En la pantalla de la unidad de ventiacion / Interruptor manual / controlador horari.
Atencion! Para una eficiencia energética méxima y un uso adecuado, inspeccionar regular-
mente el firo, con limpieza o sustiucidn en caso de ser necesario.

0, horario
Factor de control:
0.85 en combinacion cont sensor
0,65 en combinacién con 2 0 més sensores
[ interas 04%
Pérdidas*:
| extemas 13%

Posicion del avisador visual del fitro

Ate

Ena pantalla de la unidad de ventiacién / Interruptor manual / controlador horario
nciont Para una eficiencia energeli Y Un uso adecuado, inspeccionar reqular-
mente el firo, con limpieza o sustitucién en caso de ser necesario.

direccion de intemet para consultar las instrucciones de montaje:

hitp:/Awwew brinkclimatesystems nlinstallateurs/kenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx

Bypass

direccion d para consular las de http: atesystems nlinstallateurs/kenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx
Bypass: si, 100% bypass
NG 131417 TNO 2013 M10230. Februari 2013)

si, 100% bypass.

g NO. 131417

(TNO-report TNC TH - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)

Renovent Excellent 300/400 (Plus)

Art.-nr.: 612057-C
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Informaény list virobku zhoda (EU) &. 125412014 (PRILOHA IV)

Informagny list vyrobku zhoda (EU) &. 125412014 (PRILOHA IV)
S K Dodavatel: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model: Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus)
Kimatické e SEC-hodnota | Energetické | roén sporeba elektriny| - roéné tspora vykurovanla
26na: i vkWhimila | trieda (SEC) (AEC) v kWh (AHS) v kWh
Wanudine 752 A 308 4403
Casovs 2838 A 204 25
Mierna
1 senzor (RHICOVOC) <001 A 269 4469
2 alebo vac senzorov (RHICO,VOC) 4288 A 216 4567
Wanudine 80,12 A 3 6720
Casovs 81,19 A a2 6754
Chladna
1 senzor (RHICO,VOC) €325 A a5 6821
2 alebo vac senzorov (RHICO,VOC) 8697 A 53 6955
Wanudine 3.2 F 263 2317
Casovs 1386 E 250 2329
Tepla
1 senzor (RHICO,VOC) 1520 E 24 2352
2 alebo viac senzorov (RHICO,VOC) 1762 E [ 2398

Typ velrace] ednotky:
Ventidtor:
Typ vmennika tepla:

Rovnollaka vetracia jednotka s rekuperdciou tepla
Variabilné richlosti EC-ventiitora
Tepeina Géinnost vymennika tepla

Dodavatel: Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Model: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
Kimatické P SEC-hodnota | Energetick | roéna spotreba elektriny| - roén tispora vykurovania
26na: i VviWhimia | trieda (SEC) (AEC) v kWh (AHS) v kWh
Manudine 3626 A 345 aart
Casove 23 A Bl 4395
Miema
1 senzor (RHICO,VOC) 39,06 A 301 4442
2 alebo viac senzorov (RHICOVOC) a2.21 A 20 453
Manudine 7855 A 583 6672
Casove 975 A 868 6708
Chladna
1 senzor (RHCO,VOC) 8204 A 8 6780
2 alebo viac senzorov (RHCOVOC) 56,16 A il 6924
Manuaine 1203 F 301 2301
Casove 1287 3 25 213
Tepla
1 senzor (RHICO,VOC) 14,44 E 256 2338
2 alebo viac senzorov (RHICOVOC) 17,13 3 195 2388

Typ velracej jednatky:
Ventidtor

Typ vjmennika tepla:

Tepelnd ucinnost vymennika tepla:
Maximélny vjkon

Maximélny elektricky prikon:
Hadina akustického vikonu Lwa:
Referenény vikon.

Referenény Uakovy rozdie

Prikon ventilorov (SEL)

Rounollaké vetracia jednolka s rekuperaciou tepla
Variabiné rychisti EC-ventidtora
Tepelnd Giinnost vimennika tepla

a5t
400 mth
12w
48.B(A)
280 mth
50Pa
024 Wi

1,0V kombindci s manuginym spinatom
0,95 v kombindci s Gasovym riadenim

Tepelnd déinnost wmennik tepla: 86%
Maimainy vikon: 300 mih
Maximainy elektrckj prikon: 2w
Hiedina akustického vykonu Lwa: 44 dB(A)
Referenény vikon: 210mh
Referentny lakovy rozdiel 50Pa
Prikon ventiétorov (SEL): 021 Wil
1,0 v kombindcii s manuinym spinatom
0,95 v kombindcil s tasovym riadenim
Kontrolng faktor:
0,85 v kombindicii s 1 senzorom
0,65 v kombindcii s 2 alebo viacerymi senzomi
wnitorné 08%
netesnost”
vonkajsia 21%
Na dispie]i vetracej jecnotky / Manualny spina | tasové kontrola
Uniestnenie alarmu fira: Pozor! a U ucinmost a i 6
it a vymiefa fire
intemelova adresa s pokynmi na montaz it brinkelimatesystems nVinstallateurskenniscentrum/Documentatie asox
Bypass: ano, 100% bypass

Kontrolny faktor
0,85 v kombindcil s 1 senzorom
0,65 v kombindcii s 2 alebo viacerymi senzormi
vndloma 04%
netesnost™
vonkajsia 13%
ol ! spl
Uniestnenie alarmu flra: Pozorl Geimost a i Kontrolovat,
Eistit a vymieriat fire

* Measurements executed by TNO according [o the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO 2013 M10230, Februar 2013)

interetova adresa s pokynmi na montéz
Bypass:

hitp:/hwwnw brinkciimatesystems nlfnstallateursfkenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx
ano, 100% bypass

* Measurements executed by TNO according to the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO - 060 - DTM - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)

LT lapas atitinka ekologinio projektavimo (ES), Nr. 125412014 (IV priedas), re

Brink Climate Systems B.V.

lapas atitinka ekologinio projektavimo (ES), Nr. 1254/2014 (IV priedas), reikalavimus

Modelis:

Renovent Excellent 300 (Plus)

(i Valdmo tas e = e il [
Tatt o
Rankinis 3752 A 308 4403
Laikmatis -38,38 A 294 4425
Vidutine
1 Jutiklis (RH/ CO, / LOJ) -40,01 A 269 4489
2 ar daugiau jutikliy (RH / CO, / LOJ) 4288 At 216 4557
Rankinis -80,12 A+ 845 6720
Zata Laikmatis -8119 A+ 832 6754
1 Jutikis (RH/ CO, /LOJ) 8325 A+ 806 6621
Dingerpiico o) | e | A 5 st
Rankinis 1312 F 263 2317
Sita Laikmatis 1386 E 250 2329
1 Jutikis (RH/ CO, /LOJ) 1524 E 24 2352
2ar dauglau jutikliy (RH/ €O, /LOJ) 17,62 E 1 2398

Vedinimo irenginio tipas
Venilatorus:

Silumokaitio tipas:

Vedinimo jrenginys su Silumos atgavimu

Kintamo greitio EK-ventliatorius

Rekuperacinis plastikinis kryzminis atgalinio srauto Siumokaitis

Siluminis efektyvumas: 86%
didziausias srautas: 300m?h
elekros naudojamoji galia 2W
garso galios Iygis Lwal 44B(A)
atskaitos srautas: 210mh
atskaios slegiy skiftumas: 50Pa
Specifine naudojamoji galia (SEL). 0.21 Winh

Reguliavimo koeficientas;

1,0 naudojant ankin jungki

0,95 naudojant lakmat]

0,85 naudojant 1 jutik}
065 naudojant 2 ar daugiau jukiy
[ Vidinis 08%
Nuotekis*
| ISorinis 21%
Filro spéiimas . biina

surinkimo instrukcily interneto adresas:

httpfuw brinkclimatesystems.nlfnstallateursikenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx

Aplenkiamasis taisas:

taip, 100 % Aplenkiamass faisas

* Measurements executed by TNO according (o the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-report TNO 2013 10230, Februari 2013)

Tieke Brink Climate Systems B.V.
Modelis: Renovent Excellent 400 (Plus)
(o Vldymotes pez | o | | el e s
(AEC)  kWh
Rankinis -36,26 A 348 4371
T Laikmatis -37.23 A 331 4395
1 jutiklis (RH / CO, / LOJ) -39,06 A 301 4442
2 ar daugiau jutikliy (RH/ CO, / LOJ) 4227 A+ 240 453
Rankinis 7855 A+ 883 8672
Saha Laikmatis 79,75 A+ 868 6708
1 jutikis (RH/ CO, / LOJ) 82,04 A+ 838 6780
2 ar daugiau jukly (RH1 €O, /LOJ) 8516 A m 8924
Rankinis -1203 F 301 2301
- Laikmatis 1287 3 26 %13
4 jutkls (RH/ €O,/ LOJ) 1444 3 26 2%
2ar daugiau juklly (RH/ CO,/L0J) 1713 3 195 78
Vedinimo frenginio tipas: Vedinimo jrenginys su §ilumos atgavimu
Ventiatorus Kintamo greitio EK-ventitorius
Silumokaicio tipas: i inis atgali
Siluminis efektyvumas: 85%
didziausias srautas 400 mm
elektros naudojamoji galia: 142w
garso galios lygis Lwa: 48 dB(A)
atskaitos srautas: 280 m*h
atskaitos slegiy skirtumas: 50Pa
Specifine naudojamoi galia (SEL) 024 Wil
T —
0,85 naudojant laikmat
Reguliavimo koeficientas:
0,85 naudojant 1 jutiki]
065 naudojant 2 ar daugiau jutklly
Nuotekis': [ 0%
| Rorins 13%
Filtro ispejimas Demesiol e . bitina
reguliariai tikrint, valyt ir keisti filra.
surinkin hit:/heww brinkcimatesystems nlinstalateurskenniscentrum/Documentatie aspx

Aplenkiamasis taisas:

taip, 100 % Aplenkiamasis taisas

* Measurements executed by TNO according to the EN 13141-7 standard (TNO-feport TNO - 060 - DTM - 2013 - 01161, May 2013)

Art.-nr.: 612057-C

Renovent Excellent 300/400 (Plus)
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Classification from 1 January 2016

SEC Class (“average climate”) SEC in kWh/m?/a

Renovent Excellent 300/400 (Plus) Art.-nr.: 612057-C



